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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________________________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________________________________ 

APPLE INC., 

ZTE CORPORATION and ZTE (USA) INC.,  

Petitioners  

v. 

E-WATCH, INC.  

Patent Owner 

_____________________ 

IPR2015-00412 

IPR2015-013661 

U.S. Patent No. 7,365,871 B2 

_____________________ 

 

REVISED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1) 

 

Mail Stop  

Patent Board  

Patent Trial and Appeal Board 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 

P.O. Box 1450  

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 

 

  

                                                           
1 IPR2015-01366 has been joined with IPR2015-00412. 
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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner e-Watch, Inc. submits the 

following Revised Mandatory Notice to include new lead counsel and additional 

back-up counsel.  No other changes are being made to the originally filed 

Mandatory Notice of Patent Owner and Related Matters. 

 Patent Owner substitutes previous back-up counsel Gregory S. Donahue in 

as lead counsel for Bob Curfiss.  Bob Curfiss will remain as back-up counsel.  

Patent Owner also designates the following additional back-up counsel: 

 

Andrew DiNovo (Reg. No. 40,115) 

adinovo@dpelaw.com   

DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy, LLP 

7000 N. Mopac Expressway 

Suite 350 

Austin, Texas 78731 

T: (512) 539-2631 

F: (512) 539-2627    

  

    

   

 Respectfully submitted, 

  /Robert C. Curfiss/ 

 

Dated: 10/28/2015 

 Robert C. Curfiss 

Reg. No. 26,540 

19826 Sundance Drive 

Humble, Texas 77346 

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy 

of this Revised Mandatory Notice Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(1) by electronic mail 

on October 28, 2015 on the counsel of record for:  

Patent Owner:  

Robert C. Curfiss, bob@curfiss.com  

David Simmons, dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net  

Greg Donahue, gdonahue@dpelaw.com  

ZTE Corporation and ZTE (USA) Inc.: 

Steve Moore, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com 

Richard Thill, richard.thill@pillsburylaw.com 

Barry Shelton, barry.shelton@pillsburylaw.com 

Brian Nash, nash@pillsburylaw.com 

Apple Inc.: 

 Brian Buroker, bburoker@gibsondunn.com 

 Blair Silver, bsilver@gibsondunn.com 

 

DATED: October 28, 2015  /s/ Bob Curfiss 
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